Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

OEA
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.2
1.  Ordering Guide
Table 1.1.  Si5336x Ordering Guide
Part Number Input LVCMOS Output Output Enable Frequency Range Package
Si53360-B-GT 2:1 selectable MUX
LVCMOS 1 bank / 8 Outputs Single dc to 200 MHz 16-TSSOP
Si53361-B-GM 2:1 selectable MUX
LVCMOS
1 bank / 8 Outputs
(Settable VDDO) Single dc to 200 MHz 16-QFN
3x3 mm
Si53362-B-GM 2:1 selectable MUX
LVCMOS 2 banks / 6 Outputs 1 per bank dc to 200 MHz 24-QFN
4x4 mm
SI53365-B-GT 1 bank / 1 Input
LVCMOS 1 bank / 8 Outputs Single dc to 200 MHz 16-TSSOP
Si53360/61/62/65 Data Sheet
Ordering Guide
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.2  |  1
2.  Functional Description
The Si53360/61/62/65 are a family of low-jitter, low skew, fixed format (LVMCOS) buffers. These devices are available in multiple con-
figurations customized for the end application (refer to 1. Ordering Guide for more details on configurations).
2.1  LVCMOS Input Termination
The table below summarizes the various ac- and dc-coupling options supported by the LVCMOS device, and the figure shows the rec-
ommended input clock termination.
Table 2.1.  LVCMOS Input Clock Options
LVCMOS
AC-Coupled DC-Coupled
1.8 V No Yes
2.5/3.3 V Yes Yes
VDD
Si53360/61/62/65
CLKx50
VDD = 3.3 V, 2.5 V, or 1.8 V
Rs
CMOS
Driver
Note: Value for Rs should be chosen so that the total source impedance matches the characteristic impedance of the PCB trace.
Figure 2.1.  Recommended Input Clock Termination
2.2  Input Mux
The Si53360-61/62 provide two clock inputs for applications that need to select between one of two clock sources. The CLK_SEL pin
selects the active clock input. The following table summarizes the input and output clock based on the input mux settings.
Table 2.2.  Input Mux Logic
CLK_SEL CLK0 CLK1 Q
L L X L
L H X H
H X L L
H X H H
Si53360/61/62/65 Data Sheet
Functional Description
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.2  |  2
2.3  Output Clock Termination Options
The recommended output clock termination options are shown below. Unused outputs should be left unconnected.
CMOS
Receivers
Zo
VDD
Si5336x
RsZout
50
Note:
Rs = 33 ohm for 3.3 V and 2.5 V operation.
Rs = 0 ohm for 1.8 V operation.
Figure 2.2.  LVCMOS Output Termination
Si53360/61/62/65 Data Sheet
Functional Description
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.2  |  3
2.4  AC Timing Waveforms
QN
QM

silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.2  |  24
	Contact us
	1. Ordering Guide
	2. Functional Description
	2.1 LVCMOS Input Termination
	2.2 Input Mux
	2.3 Output Clock Termination Options
	2.4 AC Timing Waveforms
	2.5 Power Supply Noise Rejection
	2.6 Typical Phase Noise Performance: Single-Ended Input Clock
	2.7 Input Mux Noise Isolation
	3. Electrical Specifications
	4. Detailed Block Diagrams
	5. Si5336x Pin Descriptions
	5.1 Si53360 Pin Descriptions
	5.2 Si53361 Pin Descriptions
	5.3 Si53362 Pin Descriptions
	5.4 Si53365 Pin Descriptions